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SLAB ON GRADE FOUNDATION PLAN
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FOUNDATION NOTES

GRADE.

= SLOPE AT A MINIMUM RATE OF 1~ PER FGOT FOR THE FIRST 5' FROM THE HOME,
THEN SLOPE AT A RATE OF 1" PER FOQT FOR THE HEXT 10

- BIALDER 70 PROVIDE A POSTTIVE DRAINAGE FOR LOT,

BUKDER AND CONTRACTOR TO' VERIFY PIPE SIZE AND LAYOUT WITH §:
ENGIE

SIEWORK.
SOILS REPORT: PROVIDE SITE PREPARATION AS SPECIFIED BY THE SOILS

19«:571 £ FoR MASOMRY VENEER)TO THE b o
- SLOPE GRADE PER THE SOLS OR A MINIMUM 10% AWAY FROM THE
STRUCTURE FOR THE FIRGT 10 FECT DISTANCE, IPERVIOLS SURFACES IAY BE
DA FOR THE FIRST 10,

FOUNDATION| uesven & SOLS REPORT BY REGISTERED ENGINEER.

*  PER ENGINEER, PRWDEAW!‘WCOUMECFWDGRAVELCROSNED
'STONE OR GAUSHED BLAST-FURNACE SLAG UNDER CONCRETE FLOORSON
GROUND WITH A § ML POLYETHYLENE DR APPROVED VAPOR RET.

TARDER
SOTS LAPPED HOT (LS8 TH & AND PLACED GETWEEN THE BASE COURSE AND
THE SLAB,

VRATD AR

JAS - UNLESS DIMENSIONED OR NOTED OTHERWISE - WITH TURNED
OR UNCOVERED PORCH { PATIOS.

1D - UNLEES OBENSIONED OR NOTED
CONCRETE WALL WITH &~ FOOTING FOR COVERED PORCH

STERa TO GRADE 0 BE NG OREATER THAN 1 34° RISE OVER AR 10° RUN,
STAIR PER GRADE AND SITE, VERFY

STHERMSE - WITH T

1 4 CONCRETE
NCRE!

+  WHERE EXTERIOR PORCHES. | nscu 'OR STAIRS ATTACH T0 AWALL ORFLOOR
<ol

AT FLASLING OF SELF-ADHERED MEMBRANE AS FLASLING 10 GREVENT
CRTRRY OF WATER WTO THE WAL CAVITY OR PENETRATION OF WATER TO THE
BUILDING STRUGT, FRAMING COMPON

- S ORE YN n PER P AvA PR STRUGTURE

BASEMENT FLOOR,

7 CONCRETE SLAB - UNLE! HSIONED DR NOTED OTHERWISE. VERIFY.
STROCAIRAL FLOGR PER SOR8 REPOAT AND STRUCTURAL

vAm RETARDER, CONTROL JOINTS AND 172" EXPANSION JOINT AT FLOOR
METER AND PENETRATIONS,

fommATONWALLY
¥ CASTIN PLACE CONCRETE - UMLESS DMENSIGNED OR NOTED OTHERWISE
. SHALL BE DAMP-PROOFED. EXCEPT WHERE REQUIRED TO BE
WATEH?ROOFED PER IRC. APPLY MATERIAL ON FOUNDATION WAL, THAT RETAN
OBE INTERIOR SPACES AND FLOORS BELOW GRADE FROM TOP
G- FOOMING 0 FRISHED GRAE.

BASEWENT HOTES:

~ UNFINISHED / STORAGE FIRE SEPARATION; FLOOR ASSEMBUES LOCATED DIRECTLY
QVER UNFINISHED + STORAGE SPACE SHALL BE SEPARATED. NOT LESS THAN 177
GYPSUM WALLBOARD OR EQUIVALERT SHALL BE APPLIED TO mE uumsnem
svosuse SIDE ON THE UNDERSIOE OF THE FLOOR FRAMING

- Nonwmm- ARE ls'umzss NOTED OTHE

- IN. DOOR JAMB CONDIFION AT PERPENDICI)LAR WALL OR CENTER

mmcn UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE)
ALL WALL DIMERSIONS ARE 24 {3 11Z°) TYPICAL, Ut mssswo'rzuomskwnse

ACE AND ANY SOF TED WITH 172 &)
- TYPICAL STAIR RAIING @ 343 ‘THE TREAD NOSING
= WINDOW AND DODR PLANS ARE GENERICINOMINAL WIDTH

CALLOUTS, ACTUAL ROUGH OPENING PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECS

FEUTRATION ¥ Al LML
=24 (3-1Z') FRAMING SET 117 OFF FOUNDATION WALL (4* INSIDE FACE OF
ATION, TO FRONT OF FRAME}, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, FOR CONCRETE

TOLERANCES

ESAMCA, & PLURING

+ SUMP PUMP: BUILDER TO COORDINATE SUMP PIT LOCATION IN FIELD AND WITH
SOILS REPORT SPEf

- FURNACE AND HOT WATER HEATER: FINAL LOCATION PER MECHANCAL
CONTRACTOR, UNIT TYPES PER SUILDER AND ENERGY REFOAT PROVIDE
COMBUSTION AR PER CODE.

+  THE PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE FOR THE WATER HEATER MUST DISCHAROE TO AN

APPRC A

+ WHEN THE WATER HEATER 15 LOCATED ON A STRUCTURAL FLOOR. AN APPROVED
ORAIN PAN MUST ALSO BE PROVIDED, THE PAN MUST BE AT LEAST 1.5"IN DEPTH.

I WATER HEATER I LOCATED ON A CONCRETE SUAB, AN APPROVED
MUST BE IN THE MMEDIATE LOCATION AND THE SLAB MUST HAVE A MINIMUM
SLOPE OF 14" PER FOOT TO THE EMBEDDED FLOOR DRAIN.

= RATH:

LINES. PER BURLDER SPECIFICATIONS.

= ALL PLUMBING DRAIN LOCATIONS ARE BASED ON DRAWN PLANS PROVIOED AND
ARE AN ESTIATE OF THE LOCATION. ACTUAL DRA LOCATION WL VARY BASED
ON CONSTRLICTION PRACTKCES AND FIXTURES INSTALLE!

PERIRC, THE UNDER-FLOOR SPACE BETWEEN THE BOTTOM OF THE FLOOR JOISTS
AND THE EARTH UNDER ANY BULDING (EXCEPT BASEMENTS) SHALL BE UNVENTED
iTH IS COVERED WITH A CONTINUGUS CLASS | VAPOR RETARDER,
JOINTS OF THE VAROR RETARDER SHALL OVERLAP BY 8 INCHES AND SHALL
'SEALED OR TAPED. THE EDGES OF THE VAPOR RETARDER SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST
6 INCHES UP THE STEM WALL AND SHALL BE ATTACHED AND SEALED TO THE STEM
WALL ONE OF THE FOLLOWNG SHALL LSO BE PROVIDED:
- CONTINUOLSL) ICAL EXHAUST VENTILATION AT A RATE
COUAL T, BUBD FOOT PER MUWUTE FOR EACH 50 SOUARE FEeT
WLSPACE FLOOR AREA. IICLUDING AN AIR PATHWAX T0 THE COULION
AREA, AND PERMETER WALLS INSULATED IN AGCORDANCE W
- CONDIIONED R SUPPLY SETED 10 DELIER AT A RATE EGUAL 10,1 COBC
FOOT PER MINUTE FOR EACH 50 SOUARE FEET OF UNDER-FLOOR AREA,
INCLUDING ARETURN AIR PATHWAY TO THE COMMON AREA. AND PERMETER
WALLS INSULATED IN AGCORDANCE WITH CODE.

R ATER E ALEAEL

FM ﬁ% N%wweswaem‘rmsowsn
CEIEN’\‘ FIBER-CEMENT OR GLASS MAT GYPSUM BACKING,

- MEHMWEVEW&EEMGRMMMVEATLEASTDNEOME

LL HAVE &
SKLHEIGHT OF NOT MORE THAK 44" ABOVE FLOGR.
EGRESS WDOW WELL MUST ALLOW FULL OFERATION OF WIDGW, HA
CUEAR AREA OF BSF, MIN & N T OF 8-

RDOW WELL 1 OVER 46 DEEP, APERMANENT STAR. OR LADOGR WUST ¢
WWHICH DOE9 NOT PREVENT O
ENCHAOACH

o
T CRARAGE 10 UOPE ATA MMM OF IrPERFoovwmstoPEmDAqum.
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ALD

ENGINEGRY. CONSTRUCTION FROM THESE PLANS SHOULD NOT BE UNDERTAXEN WITHOUT THE ASSISTANCE OF A

BK

AC

HE WILSON COMPANY

SPECIFICALLY EXCLUDED. USERS OF THESE PLANS UNDERSTAND AND AGREE THAT NO WARRANTIES HAVE BEEN

PROVIDED, EXPRESEED NOR IMPLIED

TY WORKMANSHIP,

AND ALL

|mwmcs|
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FLOOR PLAN NOTES

-
a
& <
B FAKEN FROM FACE OF S"UB 0 FACE OF STUD OR TOFACE a
O CENTERLIE O BEAN 2
4 ‘NGLESOTNERTH‘N!)' ‘RE‘S‘W\EQWBO"ERWISE 3 i
> PROVIDE 8" MIN. | DOONW!OONUITWATPEWENHCULARWALLWCENTER - S —
freé -
+ STANDARD INTERIOR WALL DMENSIONS ARE 204 .3 12 2X6 % 5 12* TYPIAL, 18, ¢
UBLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. (1
+ TYPICAL STAIR RALING (§ }"-38" ABOVE THE TREAD NOSING. lww | &9
. WINDOW AND DOOR CALLOUTS ON PLANS ARE GENERIC/NOMINAL WIDTH 2= d g
CALLOUTS. ACTUAL ROUGH OPENING PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECS 33

s
|'
i

N BLOCKING: 34", 54" AND #4° TO CENTER OF BL
vmn 25 TO CENTER, 4° LR AAaE HE e VRS 10 EENTER OF

. PEDESTAL SMKS 3 0 CENTER OF BLOCING
- TOWEL BARS. HOLDERS & TOWEL RINGS® TOWEL BAR 60", TISSUE HOLDER 28* AND
FINGS 42" FOR LOWER VANTIES AND 54 FOR RAISED VANTIES T0 CENTER
OF BLGCKING,
*  HANDRAILS BLOCKING NSTALLED FOR ALL RALS @ 42" FROM FLOOR TO CENTER o«
OF BLOCKING. o
(=1 o
KTCHER S >
 ITCHEN COUNTERTOP 3T UMES: © i
NOTED QTHERWISE, TYPICAL. SRy
. aexck 3
* UPPER WALL CABINETS 177 DEEP, CABIETS INDICATED BY DASHED INE G PLAN, | &)

n
:
:

INET. TYPICAL, UNLESS OMENSIONED OR NOTED OTEHRWISE - INSTALLED A
ey PRnAAIHAGF 1 ABOVE COUMTER TOP, 30 MIAAAL ABOVE COOK SURFACE.

BATH
BER-CEMENT TUB  SHOWER, FIBER-MAT REINFORCED CEMENT. GLASS MAT
GYPSUM BACKERS AND FIBER-REINFORCED GYPSLM SHALL O€ USED AS EkERs
FORWALL TILE IV TUB 1 SHOWER ARFAS AND WALL PANELS [N SHOWER AREAS.
BATHTUS AND AND WALL
SHOWER HEADS ANG N SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A [
SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TOAHEIGHT |

-+ S SALUDA AVE CGLUMBIA. 3C 20205

ry - I
AWATER CLOSET, LAVATORY OR BIDET SHALL NOT BE SET CLOSER THAN 14
JNCHES FROM ITS CENTER TO ANY SIDE WALL, PARTITION, OR VAMITY DR CLOSER
‘THAN 32 INCHES CENTER.TO-CENTER BETWEEN ADJAGENT FIXTURES. THERE

£ OF NG LESS THAN 24 INCHES N FRONT OF A WATER |
CLOSET. LAVATORY OR BIDET TO ANY WALL, FIXTURE OR DOOR.

AT ER / DRYER SPACE TO BE A MINBIUN OF 5.3 WIDE WITH A 30" CLEARANGE
W FRONT OF THE APPUNGES|
WASHER TO BE NSTALLED EFT OF THE DRYER WHEN FACING THE
NPLANCES DR BELGW THE D mmz IN A STACKED INSTALL. |
= SHELVING OR CABINETRY 7O BE A MINBIUM OF 18" ABOVE APPLIANCES.

PARADIGM

D.

WSTALL AMOIETURE EXHAUST SYSTEM THAT VENTS TO THE EXTERIOR. VENT

MUST BE EUPPED WITH ABACKDRAET DAMPER. THE MANKUU LENGTH OF THE
UCT

\TIONS,
BULDER TO FELD VEREY FLOOR DRAM LOCATION WITH FLOOR FRAMNG LAYOUT.
T0 AL

B.K.

e

WITH CODE.
+  THE PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE FOR THE WATER HEATER MUST DXSCHARGE TO AN

. Y AFLOOR DRAIN.
= WHEN THE WATER HEATER IS LOCATED ON A STRUCTURAL FLOOR. AN APPROVED
DRAIN PAN MUST ALSG BE PROVIDED, THE PAN MUST BE AT LEAST 1.5" N DEPTH.

I
b T I
CONTRACTOR AND ENERGY REPORT. PROVIDE COMBUSTION ARR IH COMPLIANCE | ¢

THE WILSON COMPANY

Al

ROO L SHELF W CLOSETS, +2) R & WOIGATES (1) HOH RoD AND
u) Low nou nus SHELF, SHELVES ARE
PLACE (PER SR DER) WITH DIRECT Vi VAT OR SVENT PER
G | Puus. msuu PER MANUFACTURERS NSTRUCMN. REFER TO INTERIOR
916N

.0 CLG

LIVING
b b, 907 CLG
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WITH AJR BARRIER SEAL AND INSULATION, MEETDIHRC GUIDUNES.
GARAGE / EXTERIOR
* DWELLING-GARAGE: OPENING AND PENETRAT DNPROTEB“ON BHALL COMPLY
WATH IRC REQUIREMENTS FOR DWELLING-GARAGE FIRE
5 . IlSVAu.AMMOFSI'OYPIOARDTOANVW‘L\.TNATCOMECTSGARM‘:ETO
THE INTE CONDITIONED
WLESTHANSIB‘TVPETG‘IPSUHBOWOREWV S“ALL!EAPPLEDYD"E
E CETUNG ADJACENT TO HABITABLE RODMS
LESS THAN 17 GYPSUM BOARD DREDUNGEI;LgNTSMLLBEAPWEDYOTHE

Eraery
| $I90P 1 :

507 x 50 - 6 x5

THESE PLANS ARE BEING FURMIHED BY PARADIGH BY DFAFTSMEN WHO ARE NOT LICENSED ARCHITECTS OR

-~
Exa
o

e 48 +  NOLESS THAN 172 GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUHVALENT APPLIED TO THE INTERIOR

# { 2iDE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL OF A GARAGE LOCATED LESS THAN 7-0° FROM A
8 DWELLING UNIT ON THE SAME LOT.

ALL
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10 mGHT

” ATTING, WEATHER STRIPPED 0 MINUTE RATED, OR 1 I THICK SQUD WOOD, OR 1
° 2 THCK SOLID OR HONEYCOWS CORE STERL DOORS PERIRC EQUPPED WITH

- — — - 7 SELF-CLOSING

AT S0t Re Fheeze proor TYPICAL,

GYPSUM PANELS: ONE LAYER 1/2° (12.7 M) SHEETROCK® ULTRALIGHT GYPSUM PANEL
Woo0 STUDe: rxt‘pnxmum /S0 STUDS, 24" 8101 0.
EComAT

ARSPA&. JIQ' [1I Wl
STUDS: 2° 51 MM] NS'NDS 24" [810 MM} O,
BVPSUMPMEI.S TWO LAYERS 1°[25.4 MMISNEE“OCK.GYPSWLNENPAIELS(ULTVPEM
AR SPAGE: ¥4" [18 Mb] AR
T)("lllX”WIWWDSVWS‘IG‘FWWIOC
W] KNAUE

INSULATION, 3
PR PANELS: B LAVER 112'[17.7 wq S ETROCKR ULTRALIGHT GYPEUM PANEL

ENGIZRRS, CONSTALCTION FROM THESE FLANS SHOULD HOT BE UNDERTAKEN WITHOUT THE ASSISTANGE OF A
CONSTRUGTION PROFESSIONAL. PARADIGM ASSUMES NO RESFONSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR DMENSIONAL ERRORS
PROVIOED, EXPRESBED NOR IMPLIED AND PARADIGM DECLINES ANYAND ALL GLAIMS FOR FAULTY WORKIANSHIP,
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FLOOR PLAN NOTES

GENERAL NOTES
'ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM FAGE OF STUD TO FACE OF STUD OR TO FACE

OF CONCRETE OR TO CENTERLIE 0F BEARING | UmPo

ANGLES OTHER THAN S(F, ARE 45° UNLESS NOTED GTHERWISE

PROVIDE 8 AN, BOOR IDICULAR WALL OR GENTER
IN FRAMED OPENING, (TYPICAL UNLES5 NOTED OTHERWISE)

STANDARD INTERIOR WALL DIMENSIONS ARE 224 =3 177", 2X8 2 5 7 TYPICAL,

UMLESS OTHERWISE NOTE
TYPICAL STAR RALING 343" ABOVE 3
WINDOW AND DOOR CALLOLTS ON PLANS ARE GENERICNOMINAL WIDTH

CALLOUTS, AGTUAL ROUGH OPENING PER MANUFACTURERS SPECS

BLocKING,
KITCHEN BLOGKING:; 34°, 54* ANG 94 T0 CENTER OF BLOCKING.

VANITY: 24" TO CENTER, 34 FOR RAISED HEIGHT VANITIES TO CENTER OF

BLOCKING
PEDESTAL SINKS: 34° TO CENTER OF BLOCKIN
TOWEL BAR: & TOWEL RINGS: rwamw TISSUE HOLOER 28 AND
owEme FOR LOWER VANITIES AND 54" FOR RAISED VANITIES TG CENTER

RRRORAILS, BLOCKNG NSTALLED FOR ALL RALS @ 42 FROM FLOOR TQ CENTER
OF BLOCKING.

KITCHEN
KITCHEN COUNTERTOP 36” ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR UNLESS DIMERSIONED OR
N THERWISE,

IOTED O1
- TYPICAL
LPPER WALL CABINETS 17 DEEP, CABINETS INDICATED BY DASHED LINE ON PLAN.

TYPICAL
96" CABINET, TYPIGAL, LEDA
1

ABOVE

BATH

"FBER-CEMENT TUR / SHOWER, FBER-MAT REINFORCED CEMENT. GLASS MAT

YPSUM SHALL BE USED AS BACKERS
PANELS IN SH

ERFLOORS AND WALLS ABOVEBATHTUBS WITH INSTALLED

ACE SucHwaL " SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO A HEIGHT

Frouas esdtv - R BETWEEN ADJAGENT FIXTURES, THERE
F NO LESS THAN 24 INCHES IN FRONT OF A WATER
B BSET LAVATORY OR BIET 10 AofY WALL FIXTURE OR DOOR.

wmekmmmw:smss;wnmwsq-w»oevwmA:m'cLEAmE

N FRONT
VASERTO BE INSTALLED ON THE LEFT OF THE DRYER WHEN FAGING THE
APPUIANCES LOW THE DRYER W A STACKED INSTALL

SHELVRIG O EABNCTRY 10 D% 5 MMM OF 17 ADOVE APPUANCES.
OCATE WASHER GRAY BOXAS RE(

INSTALL A MOISTURE EXIAUST SYS TEw AT VENTE JO THE EXTEROR VT
MUST BE EQUIPPED WITH A BACKDRAFT DAMPER_THE MAXIMUM LENGTH OF THE

EXHALST DUCT SHALL BE 35' FROM THE CONNECTION TO THE TRANSITION DUCT

FROM THE DRYER 1O THE OUTLET

PROVIDE UNOER WASHER. OOR DRAIN

TOEATRaN Wit THE PAN VRS PER SPECRICATION
'BLIDER TO FELD VERIEY FLOGR DRAR LOCATION i FLOOR FRAMING LAYOUT.,
TOR

MECHANICAL 4 PLUMBING

FURNACE AND HOT'
CONTRACTOR AND ENERGY REPORT, PROVIDE COMBUSTION AR IN COMPLIANCE
WATH GODE.

THE PRESSURE RELIEF YALVE FOR THE WATER HEATER MUST DISCHARGE TO AR

APPROVED e ¥ A FLOO!
N TVEE WATER HEATER S LG S LocATE LOCATED mAsmucruRn. FLOOR, AN APPR(
AN PAR MUST ALSO BE P PAN MUST BE AT LEAST 1.5° N DEPTH.

INDICATES 0D & SHELF I CLOSETS. 42) R & 5 INDIGATES (] HO) ROD A
(u LOM RO PLUS SHEL SHELVES ATE 12" DEEP, UM ESS NOTED OTHERWY
IREFLACE [PER BULDER) WITH DIRECT VENT OR TheR
S, HBTALL PER WAMIFACTURERCS T TRUCTIONS, REFER 10 INYEHOR
ELEVATIONS FOR ‘OUT, MANUFAC
TETALATION WETRUCTIONS AORALL BRSrONGES ST B e o« STEFOR
TION OF REQUIRED CLEARANCES TO COMBUSTI!
PLACES TO BE UL LISTED 4 PROVIOE oot
VE PER INTERNAT UEL GAS CODE.
BE A MNMUM OF 27232
AND SHALL BE LOCATED [N A HALLWAY OR OTHER READILY ACCESSIBLE LOCATION
WITH AIR BARRIER SEAL AND INSULATION, MEETING IRC GUIDLINES,

LING-CARACE: OPENING AND PENETRATION PROTECTION, SHALL COMPLY

(STALL A KGN OF S GYB BOARD TO A WALL THAT CONNECTS GARAGE TO
D 5P
OR EQUIV, SHALL BE APPLIED TO THE
&

NOLESS THAN 1/ GYPSUM BOARD OR
STRUCTURE(E) SUPPORTIG FLODR AXD CEL NG ASSEBUIES. |
NO LESS THAN 117 GYPSUM NT APPLIED TO THE INTERIOR
SIDE OF THE Exrswo«wuunmmummssmm’mw;\
DWE ON THE

NG
L DOORS | FASAIS WTO A7 EARAGES FROM LIVING SPACES TO BE MU TIGHT
FITTING, WEATHER-STRIPPED 20 MINUTE RATED. OR 1 8 THICK SOLID WOOD. OR 1
HONEYCOMS CORE STEEL DOORS PER IRC EQUIPPED WITH
SELF.CLOSING DEVICE,
ALL HOSE BIBS ARE FREEZE.PRODF TYPICAL.
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THESE PLANS ARE BEING FURNBNED BY PARADIGH 8Y DRAFTSMEN WHO ARE NOT LICENSED ARCHITECTS OR

PROVIDED, EXPRESEED NOR MPLIED AND PARADKGM DECLINES ANY AND ALL CLAIMS FOR FAULTY WORKMANSHI.
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ROOF PLAN NOTES

IYPICAL NOTES:
'ALL OVERHANGS ARE MEASURED HORZONTALLY FROM FACE OF FRAME TO END OF
ER. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
ALL TRUSSES TO BE FABRICATED AND DESIGNED UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF A
UCENSED STRUCTURAL ENGBEER | TRUSS MANUFACTURER,
- PROVIDE ROOF VENTS ANDIOR SOFFIT VENTS TO PROVIDE ATTIC VENTILATION AS
REQUIRED
»  PENETRATIONS OF PIPES AND SIMILAR TO BE SEALED AT ALL OPENINGS, TYPICAL.
FLOOR OR CEILING ASSEMSLY PIPES AHD VENTS SHALL BE PAINTED TO MATCH
ADJACE]

16.10.2023

i
REVISION
DATE

| ISSUE
DATE

« ALLPENETRATIONS / OPENINGS I ROOF SHAL BE MADE WATER TIGHT.
Gi

E. SHEET
COVERIG, BULDER 10 COGRDNATE GNOERLATMENT ABPLCATION TYPE PER
CRICKET AND SADDLE ROOF SLOPE.

M
B ANIZED DOWNSPOUTS TO HAVE ADUUSTABLE EXTENOERS TO GARRY WATER
et A5 [

fmoe-cim courTIS TR
GAD-HEARING DIMENSION LUMEER FOR TRUSSES/RAFTERS AND CEILING.

34" RODF EHEATHING - UNLESS DIMENSIONED OR NOTED OTHERWISE - FASTENED
7O PREENGINEERED TRUSSES PER MAHUFACTURER,

. OVER-FRAMED ROOF LOCATIONS
FOR VENTIATION,

23.08.0033
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ROOF COVERINGS:

= APPLY 116" ROOF UNDERLATMENT MINRUM

5 - = PROVIDE ¥ OF ICE AND WATER PROGF MEMBRANE AT EAVES { VALLEYS AND
2 o L 3 | T CRICKETS PER MANUFACTURERS NSTALLATION GUIDELINES,

0 —— e [ | [ < 14" ASPHALT SHINGLES, TYPICAL - UNLESS DMENSIONED OR NOTED DTHERWISE

;
:
:
g

SHALL PROVIDE A WEATHER RESISTANT ROOF SYSTEM AND

. RS, .
© R AND CREATER ONEALAVER, OR EGUT, UNDERLAYMENT,

UNLESE A RODF A
msTALLEBATWLowmwnRooﬁwuminoofumsm:nzmp
SECONDARY EMERGENCY OVERFLOW DRANS OR SCUPPERS SHALL BE PROVIDED,
VSRR ON DRARSS S DS LARGE TO AN APPROVED LOCATION ARG, SHALL ROT

WSS, BULDER TO FELD VERIFY LOCATION OF GUTTERS.
ID SALASH BLOCKS TO DIRECT POSITIVE DRAINAGE

AWKY FROM BUILDING.

P SEN] CACLL TG
LA“ONREOURED-ENCLOSEDAH'CSANDENCLDSEDRAFTFISPACES |
FORMED WHERE CELINGS ARE APPLED DIRECTLY TO
RS SHALL HAVE CROSS VENTILATION FOR EACH  SEPRRATE o7 sncs ol
‘OPENINGS PROTECTED AGAINST THE ENTRANCE

VENTLATING NOW,
mmvsAmrmo«m:l1ruum|u~
VA, VENTLATION OPENRES FAVMIG A LERST DIMENSION LANGER THAN 10 SHALL !
BE PROVIDEL ORROSIONAESISTANT WIRE GLOTH SCRECHAG OFt i [
MATERIAL W/ OPENINGS HAVING A LEAST OMENSION OF 118" MIN, AND 146° MAX.

PARADIGM

SHINGLES ROOF
&1

K.

B

WRC.
MENIMUM AREA: THE TOTAL NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN
1175 OF THE AREA OF THE SPACE VENTILATED 2XCEPT THAT REDUCTION OF THE
TOTAL AREA TO 11300 IS PERMITTEQ PROVIDED THAT AT LEAST 40% AND NOT MORE

oo

NT AND INSULATION CL
INSTALLED, INSULA! TIoN SHALL NOT BLOGK 1 [REE FLOW OF AR A 2 N, AR
‘SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN THE INSULATION AND THE ROOF SHEATHING

UL NOTED W S TRACTURAL DRRWRIGS, CUT OUT ROOF SHEATHING BETWEEN
cwEmmED AREAS AND OTHER NTERCONNECTED ROOF AREAS TO COMBINE

AT RGO VENTS 76 NO MORE THAN 2 OPENINGS PER ROOF SHEATHING PAREL
WITH NO TWO OPENINGS IN THE SAME PANEL BETWEEN THE SAME TRUSSES.

e, A e e
- S ST

THESE PLANS ARE BEING FURNIBHED BY PARADIGM BY DRAETSMEN WHO ARE HOT LICENSED ARCHITECTS OR

ROGF PLAN

Sheel 24x36: 1/4” = 107 Sheel 11x17 : 1/8°
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orawna # |

10

|
|

1
|

THE WILSON COMPANY

'PROVIDED. EXPRESSED NOR IMPLIED AND PARADIGA DECLINES ANY AND ALL GLAIMS FOR FAULTY WORKMANSHIP,




ELEVATION NOTES

EXTEMON COVERMEG PER
" EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMOLIES SHALL PROVIDE THE BULLDING WITH A WEATHER |
RESISTANT EXTERIOR WALL ENVEL( UDE FLASHI

R T

Iy
REFERTO PLANS AND DETALS RO PRE RATED ASSENALY LocATioN, PERLOT |
___.BUILDING REIGHT, 5 CONDITION, PENETRATIONS OF PIPES AND SIMILAR T¢

16 10.2023

BE SEALED AT ALL
e _ G HE msmncslNAwLDNGENVELDPEWAIL,FLOOKORCEUNGMSW!LV PIPES
L BE PAINTED TD MATCH ADJACENT

NTS SHALL TOMAT RIALS. |
wuzkrkmﬂms O:E%PENNGS AT ROOF AND EXTERIOR WALL PENETRATIONS ]

N WDOWS ARE ADJACENT T0 A DOOR, THE BUILDER 1S 70 ADJUST 5 |§
ADJACENT WINDOW HEADS AND ALL DTHER WINDOWS IN SAME ROOM TO ALIGN, 2

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, EXTERIOR WALL CLADDINGS SHALL BE ELEVATED
FROMADJACENT PPUSHED GRADE INCLUDRG LINDSCAPE NATERIAL) A UM
5] 3 \\ IS l | -OR BEARING MASONRY VENEER AND 8” FOR ADHERED MASONRY VENEER

611

mooTHERwuLaADDINosoRT VE ADJACENT FLATWORK OR ROOF
SURFACES FOR ADHERED MASONRY VENEER AND OTHER WALL CLADDINGS AND
— *HEEL HEIGHT % MFG. INSTALLATION NSTRUCTIONS,

—— e — e}

Sy WINDOWS AND DOORS
ALL WINDOWS AHO DOORS SHALL BE 8Y GWNER / BULDER  CONTRACTOR
SI7ES J EGRESS | AND SPECIAL REQUREMENTS MUST BE VERIFIED BY OWNER /
BUILDER/ CONTRACTOR,

23.08.0033
208 S SALUDA QUADPLEX

l OPENN;
I# " VANDOWS. ALL WINDOWS ARE TD BE WEATHER-STRIPPED AND DOUBLE GLAZED.,
5l FRAME MATERIAL PER GENERAL G
s]" PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS PER IRC SECTION WHEN:
izl + GLAZING W ALL FIXED AND OPERABLE PANELS OF SWINGING, SLIDING AND

814" LAP SIDNG.

L

ADIACENT TOA DOOR WHERE THE NEARESY VERTICAL EDCE 15 WITHI A JN"

ARC OF THE DOOR IN A CLOSED POSITION & BOTTOMEDGE IS LESS
THE FLC

wmmz
S GUAZING IN AN INDMIDUAL FIXED R DPERABLE PANE THAT MEETS ALLOF THE |
ol - Q. FIRST PLATE __ o,

""" "">""—-—"""—"""——"-"—= T — AREA OF AN INDIVIDUAL PANE 15 LARGER FEET

REV 3

108 5 SALUDA AVE ¢ ILUMBIA

BOTTOMEDCE GF GLATHGIS LESS TWAN 18" ABOVE THE FLOOR

MORE WALKING SUR.
(GNE HORIZONTALLY AND I A STRAIGHT LINE OF THE GLAZING.
R et ALL GLAZING IN RALINGS REGARDLESS OF AREAMEIGHT ABOVE AWALING |
SURFAGE NGLUDED A STRUCTURAL BALUSTER PANELS AND
TRUCTURAL I

AR Ay COMPARTMENT CONTANRG HOT TUBS, WHIRLPOOLS, SAUNAS,
STEAM ROOMS, BATHTUBS/SHOWERS WHOSE BOTTOM EDGE GF GLAZING 1§
LESS THAN 60" ABOVE FI

s

D FIL(
TO STARWAYS, WGS‘ND WSWITNWM'

HORIZONTALLY OF A WALKING SURFACE WHEN THE EXPOSED SURFACE OF
THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 80" ABOVE THE PLANE OF THE ATJACENT WALKING

| 17 WLP e

SIORG GLAZING ADJACENT TO STARWAYSWITHEL 6 HORZONTALLY OF T
i _FIRSTFLOOR . TTOM TREAD  OF A STARWAY IN ANY DIREGTION WHEN THE EXPOSED
SURFACE OF TE GLAZIG 15 LESS THAN 80" ABOVE THE NOSE OF THE TREAD
IG IN WALLS FENCES ADJACENT TO IN(

IDOORIOUTDOOR
) SPAS WHERE THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE LE:
THAN 60° MEASURED HORIZONTALLY AND 1N A STRAIGHT LINE OF THE WATER'S
DGE

4 LEFT VIEW

Sheet 24x36 : 1/4" = 10" Sheet 11x17 : 1/8" =

po—

J— - BUILDING HEIGHT

— .
. _HEELHEIBHT _ g
: ~ T0.SECONDPLATE B, igg
SECOND WINDOW HEAD __ &5
" Eg
g!’
| .
g 3! ;&
¥z 3 i3
£ I
8 14" LAP SIDING B 14" LAP SIDING 01447 LAP SIDING gz
- H
A — e — ——— - s L
— - - — - - e - ——S\ 2
12° LAP SIDING. ig
f= - — -|—3 ~ | = i, §§
o LI | L :
B | ] | ) : &
| z M
T | | | Afe I
il ] = 25
| i
17 LAP SONG | 17 LAP BONG | | 12 LAP SDING 17 LAP SIOING FRSTFLOOR o o .33
8 e -~ | 1 = ) _FRSTRC 5 2
= = |23
a2
23
&2
|gs
FRONT VIEW i
Sheat 24x36 : 174" = 10" Sheet 11x17: 1(5' "E
L

PARADIGM

Bk

THE WILSON COMPANY

PROVIDED, EXPRESBED NOR IMPLIED AND PARADKGM DECLINES ANY AND ALL CLAIMS FOR FAULTY WORKMANSHP,
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Gl

—— —— — - __BUILDING HEIGHT _ %
P _ HEELHEIGHT ___
. COND PLATE . __
PR — } _SECOND WINDOW HEAD_ |
|
8 114 LAP SIOING
-~ - - SECONDFLOOR .\ uo
o — = | ——— - TOERSTPUATE __ 3.
! _ __ _ _FIRSTWINDOW HEAD o
s
b o
|!| w if
12° LAP SIOING |
—_— _ FIRST FLOOR -

RIGHT VIEW

Shael 24x28 :

14" =

0" Sheel 11x17: 1/8°=

81047 LAP SIDING

12 LAP SIDING

5

[

I

8 114" LAP SIDING

12' LAP SIDING

l 12 LAP SEING

REAR VIEW

Shaet 24x36 ;

14

0" Sheet 11x17 : 1/8

8 14 LAR SIDING

17 LAP SDNG

_ BUILDING HEIGHT

o

HEEL HEIGHT.

ELEVATION NOTES
e

ENG FER.
RIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES SHALL PROVIDE THE BUILDING WITH A WEATHER
RESISTANT EXTERIOR WALL ENVELOPE AND SHALL INCLUI

‘OPENINGS IN A BULDING ENVELOPE WALL, 0RO e sffechenes’ e
VENTS SHALL BE PAINTED TO MATCH|
IG5 AT ROOF AND EXTERIOR WALL PENETRATIONS
SHALL BE MADE WATER TIGHT,
T MMI0NS ARE ATGACIRT 10 A COOK. T BUR TR 1 10 AWST,
ADJAGENT WINDOW | AND AL 0 AUGH.

&
g
&
o
@

DRAWING #

] 3
o B enwise, EXTERIOR WALL GLADDINGS SHALL 8€ ELEVATED
FROM FINISHED GRADE (INCLUDING LANDSCAPE WATERIAL) A MEMUN
OF 4"FOR BEARPIG MASONR'Y VENCER AND  FOR ADHERED WASONRY VENEER
R WALL CLADDINGS OR 7~ ABOVE ADJACENT FLATWORK OR ROOF
SURFACES FOR ADVERED MASONRY VENEER AND DTHER WALL CLADDINGS AND
MFG. INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

WINDOWS AND DOORS:

+ ALL WINDOWS AND DOCRS SHALL BE BY GWNER / BUILDER / CONTRACTOR

- SIZES/EGRESS! AND SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS MUST BE VERIFIED BY OWNER /
BULDER/ CONTRACTOR,

OPENINGS:
* WRNDOWS ALLWBDOWS ARE T0BE WEATHER,STRIPPED AND DOUBLE GLAZED.
FRAME MATERIAL PER GENERAL CONTRACTO!
PROVIDE TENPERED LSS PER G SECTON W
CLAZNG I ALl FOXED AND OPERABLE FANELS OF SWINGRIG. SLIDHG AND
OPERABLE PANEL
ROIMCENT 70 A DOOR WHERE THE NEAREST VERTICAL EDOE 1 WITHA A 24
ARC OF THE DOOR IN A CLOSED POSITION & WHOSE BOTTOM EDGE IS LEBS
THAN 80" ABOVE THE FLOORMWALKING SURFACE,
GLAZING N AN oR
FOLLOWING CONDI
EXPOSED AREA OF AN WOWDUAL PANE 18 LARGER THAN 0 SUARE FEET

OF AREAHEIGHT ABOVE
SURFACE. INCLUDED ARE STRUCTURAL BALUSTER PANELS AND
NONSTRUCTURAL FLL P
INY COMPARTMENT CONTANING HOT TUBS, WHIRLPOOLS, SAUNAS,
Ak RIS, BA THTUBSISHOWERS WHOEE BOTTOM EDGE OF GLAZHG15
LESS THAN 80~ ABOVE FINISHED

HORZONTALLY OF AWALKRG SURFACE WHEN THE EXPOSED SURFACE OF
£ CLAZING 15 LESS THAN 60" ABGVE THE PLANE GF THE ADIAGENT WALKING

su\zme ADJACENTTOSTARWAVS WITHIN 50 HORIZONTALL)

TREAD STAIRWAY Il ANY DIRECTION WHEN Sk Beostn
OREACE OF TUE GaADNG 1S LEGE.THWPOY ABOVE THENGRE OF THE TREAD
GLAZNG N WALLSFENCES ADIACENT
POOLS, HOT TUBS, PAS WHERE Th BOTTON EDGE OF T

GLADING IS LESS.
THAN 60° MEASURED HORIZONTALLY AND 1 A STRAIGHT LIRE OF THE WATER'S
E£DGE

23

L]
z

5
g

___ SECONDFLOOR EEE

— TQ FIRST PLATE L1

FIRST WINDOW HEAD )1

FIRST FLOOR %

11

%

23.08.0033
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PARADIGM |
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THESE PLANS ARE BEING FURNIRHED BY PARADIGM BY DRAFTSMEN WHO ARE NOT LICENSED ARCHITECTS OR

ENGINEERS, GONSTAUGTION FROM THESE PUANS SHOULD NOT BE UNDERTAKEN WITHOUT THE ASSISTANGE OF A
SPECKICALLY EXCLUGED, USERS OF THESE PLANS UNDERSTAND AND AGREE THAT NO WARRANTIES HAVE BEEN

SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER AND/OR CONSTRUCTOR. COMSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES ARE.

THE WILSON

MPANY

AND ALL CLATMS FOR FAULTY WORKMANSHIP.

PROVIDED,




o - - BN BUILDING SECTION NOTES

SIL PLATE:
. msm.umsnsnzxsum ON AN APFROVED AIR SILL GASKET OR SILL
LEVEL, SQUARE AND FASTEN AS REQUIRED PER STRUCTURAL

GARAGE SLAD:
+ REWFORCED, (VERFY THICKNESS PER STRUCT.) SLOPE 18FT, MIN. TOWARDS |
. JOINTS AND CONTROL JORTS |
AS REQUIRED, r-'-|

nsoss E:
| T are GORS, APPL entro | 2
| ——— ONE LAYER |?[‘21ukcﬂm THEMR’DEOFTHEWLEVELFLOOR FRAMNGMSEMHI,Y f

TRALI
GYPSUM PANEL
FERRE D ooRsMEAmNGGLuEDANDFAerNEDmﬂ.ooRm

AND GROOVE FL tﬁ

3 12" 189 MM] XNAUF vammwnmrmsazss.um FRAMING TYPES, SPACING AND E
n

E

o

HEEL HEIGHT ___

ECOBATT® INSULATION

<

T MTHIMMIAR SPACE SIAE CONSTRUCTION;
7-34* RISERS MAX, mor TD VARVMORETNAN o)

107 TREADS M. (NOT k)
WIDTH- J'IK)meSTAIRWDVHWITH:N‘CI.EAR‘MDVHA1AI.LPGN‘SABDVE
——— STEEL STUDS. T |51 MM{ K- PERMITTE REQUIRED HEADROGM HEIGHT
STUDS. 24" B10WM] O.C. + T TANRMUN HEAD £ EARANECE ABOVE ALL STAIRS AND LANGRNGS
INTSHED L.

HANDRALS. .
A TYPEL HAMDRALS WITH A CRCULAR GROSS SEGTION SHALL HAVE AN oUT
r—— OYPSUM PANELS' TWO LAYERS 1* DAMETER OF AT LEAST .1/4" TO 2°. FF NOT GIRC
[25.4 MM] SHEETROGK® GYPSUM PERIMETER DIMENSION OF AT LEAST 4° 70 £14" W/ MAX. Gnoss StenonOF
LINER PANELS (UL TYPE SLY) 2147
8. TYPE IL HANDRALS W/ A PERIMETER GREATER THAN 6-1/4* SHALL HAVE A
GRASP/

s
Xy
rave

23.08.0033

T.0. FIRST PLATE

- ~ — TOFIRSTPLATE __ =m,

_ FIRST WINDOW HEAD_

ABLE FINGER RECESS AREA OW BOTH SIDES. OF THE PROFILE.
y—— WOOD STUDS: 7 X4 38 THERE SHALL E A FLOOR GR LANDING AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF EACH
X 9 MM] WOOD STUDS, STAIRWAY.
247510 MMIO.C. AFLIGHT OF STARS SHALL NOT HAVE A VERTIGAL RISE LARGER THAN 151" (12-77)
BETWEEN FLOORLEVELS OR LANDNGS |
NG SUALLNOT B2 [E2S TN THE WIOTH OF THE | |
LANDING HAVE.

A 2 LALUDA AVE G LUMBIA

o1

{ | OPEN RISERS ARE PERMITTED UNDER 30" MEASURED VERTICALLY TO FLOOR OR
(GRADE. RISERS MORE THAN 30" MUST NOT ALLOW THE PASSAGE OF A 4" DIAMETER |
SPHERE

R FRAMING NOTES

NTERCAWALE:

~ i - ulmuu 24 UNL WITH
—% 12 GYP BOARD ON EACH SIDE FOR A FINISHED DIMENSION OF 4 1/2*
|NSTALI.IN|'ENOR XA INTERIOR WALLS 12" AWAY FROM FOUNDATION WALL,
FOUNDATION AND BASEMENT FLOOR DESIGN MAY REQUIRE FLOATING WALLS,

FI REWA_L[&ELAL . ﬂ_LrEETmOR WALLS MAY BE LOAD BEARING AS NOTED |

o

PARADIGM

EXTERIOR WALLS:
zes WOOD STUDS - UNLESS DIMENSIONED OR NOTED OTHERWISE - WITH 172°
'RIOR. BHEATHING AND /2" GVP BOARD INTERIOR. TYPICAL WITH R-21

|
1 CROSS SECTION ww“:"covmmmc -} LAYER OF A WATER.RESISTIVE BARROER, WRS) [

4 Bud: EXTERI
Sheot 24x36 : 1/4" = 1-0" Sheet 11x17 : 1/8° MATERIAL TO THE OUTSIDE RIOR WALL AND GABLE END TRIISS |

|_

BH.

e e T T e s e S 3 moen GeverT 9
| +  EXTEROA COVERNG PER IRC - (2) LAYERS OF A WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER (WRE)
MATERIAL TO THE QUTSIDE OF ALL EXTERIOR WALL AND GABLE END TRUSS

A EXTEROR PLASTER (STUCCO SYSTEM)
B. s'ONE AND MASONRY VENI
OVERED MABONRY VENEER
EXTEMG WALL ASSEMBLIES SHALL PROVIDE THE BUILDING WITH A WEATHER-
RESISTANT EXTERIOR WALL ENVELOPE AND INCLUDE FLASHING 5 J |

FOR
BUILDING KEIGHT 'WOOD, HARDBOARD AND WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SIDING |

THE WILSON COMPANY

AREBLOCIING
| - PROVIDE FIREBLOCKING N COMBUSTIBLE
‘CONGEALED DRAFT OPENNGS (B0TH TRt AND noazy T PG

HEEL HEIGHT.

m LS VERTICALLY AT THE G
S HORZONTALLY AT N'IERVALS »ar mszumu (0 FEET.

AT ALL ITERCORNECTIONS BETWEEN D VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL

SPACE!

1N CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAR STRINGERS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOMOF |

SR TR D T
ST S TN LS T T

THE RUN,
AT OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, PIPES. DUCTS, CABLES AND WIRES AT CEILING AND
FLOOR LEVELS.

7B ok

EBAMING
TYPICAL WALL FRAMING TO BE 16 0.C. TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED BY ENGINEER.
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO *FACE OF STW IJNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
DIMENSIONS TAXE PRECEDENCE OVER

ERE T
N ANDBELOW SPACEOF A ABSEMAL
- oy B NN DRAFTSTOPS SHALL BE NSTALLED SO THAT THE AREA OF THE CONCEALED SPACE
T.O.FIRSTPLATE _ = DOES NOT EXCEED 7.000 S.F. DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL DIVIDE
- - 3 % 'SPACE INTO APPROX, EQUAL AREAS, WHERE THE ASSEMBLY |§ ENCLOSED BY A
FLOOR MEMBRANE ABOVE AND A CEAING MEMBRANE BELOW, DRAFTSTOPFING
FIRST WINDOW HEAD e SHAL PROVIDED IN FLOOR CEILING ASSEMBLIES UNDER THE FOLLOWING

SUSPENDED UNDER THE FLOOR FRAMKG,

FLOOR
MEMBERS.

&1 08

re

SUARDRNLE:
* SHALL BELOCATED MLONG AL GRE
lmumnamms)rmrmz Locnzn JoRe
VAN 307 AGH T0 ANMY PORT WITIN 20 10
: CUMRDRALS SHALL BE NOLESS THAN 38" (e
« EXCEPTION: WHERE THE T GUARD RAL ALSO SERVES AS A HANDI
- FIRSTFLOOR .y i mmmmorsrm 1mvwormsumnmmnou€mss

34” AND NOT|
SUNDATION WALLS ol WIEAUEDATE BALUSTERS | RALS St SUCH THAT A SPHERE
&

4" INDAMETER PASS THROLGH,

-

B.O. FOUNDATION WALLS |

CROSS SECTION

Sheet 24x38 : /4" = 1-0" Sheel 11x17 : 1/8" =
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THESE PLANS ARE BEING FURNIGHED BY PARADIGM BY DRAFTSMEN WHO ARE NOT LICENSED ARCHITECTS OR
ENGINEERS, CONSTRUCTION FROM THESE PLANS SHOULD NOT BE UNDERTAKEN WITHOUT THE ASSISTANGE OF A
PROVIDED, EXPRESSED NOR (MPLIED AND PARADIGHM DECLINES ANY AN ALL CLAMS FOR FAULTY WORKMANSHIP.




FIRST FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN

Sheet 24x36 : 174" = 1'-0" Shest 11x17: 1/8"= 10"

ELECTRICAL NOTES

EXTERIOR COVERING:
“ALL ELECTRICAL OUTLETS, LIGHT FIXTURES. FANS, SWITCHES, ETC. SHALL BE
ELECTRICAL

PROVIDE POWER FOR F) MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
VIO CHFOR A STARTER & VERKY LOGATION FOR GAS SHUTOFE
VALVE PRIOR T(

VERIY PONER & GAS REGUREMENTS FOR ERY, WATER HEATER, FURNACE,
WAITH BULDER AND MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFCATIONS, |

INSTALL SWITCHES AND RECEPTACLES AT THE FOLLOWIHG HEIGHT

PRREHED FLOOR TO CENTER LINE GF DEVIE, UMESS NOTED OIMERAISE.

| QTLETs asove 3 counTenTops &
*  OUTLETS ABGVE 36" COUNTER TOPS. “

SROVBFAULT AND ARG-FAULT CRCUIT-NTERSUPTER PROTECTION SHALL BE
PROVIDED PERLOCAL CODES
ALMNIMUY OF 75° OF LAMPS IN PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHTING FIXTURES.
SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICANCY | .
URES AND OTHER SIMILAR FIXTURES SHALL BE AIR TIGHT,
C* RATED, AND SEALED T0 THE DRYWALL. (RC)
PENDANT LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE HUNG AT THE FOLLOWING HEIGHT.

84" ABOVE FINISH

- (ED FLOOR
+ DINING ROOM 66 ABOvE RNISHED FLOOR
- KITCHEN ISLAND COUNTERTOP

RECEPYACLES SHALL BE NSTALLED SO THAT NO POWT MEASURED HORIZONTALLY
ALONG THE FLOOR LINE OF ANY WALL SPACE NOT CONTAINING COUNTERTOPS OR
SIMILAR WORK SPACES IS MORE THAN 80 FROM A RECEPTACLE GUTLET, gRC)

RANGE HOODS SHALL DISCHARGE TO THE EXTERIOR
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS PROVIDED ARE NOT A FINAL ELECTRICAL PLANS. TH
ARE WTENGED AS A DESICN GUDELIE DRLY. REVSNG THS GUDEUNE Desons
DRAWING AS NECESSSARY TO COJ

R OUEATIONS AS WELL AS WHTH THE DE SGH OF THE ELECTRICAL MELS.
CIRCUITS, AND DEVELOPING ELECTRICAL LOAD CACULATIONS. ECT, SHALL BE BY A

‘SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE ALARS NOTES
MINILIUM OF (1) IN EACH ROOM
OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPERATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINTY OF THE

OM EACH LEVEL OF THE DWELLING, INCLUDING BASEMENT AND CELLARS BUT NOT

i
i
2
:
:
g

DWELLY
THAT THE ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WLLL AGTIVATE ALL OF THE ALARMS,
ALARMS TO BE AUDIBLE ABOVE BACKGROLUAD NOISE AND WITH DOORS CLOSED,
REQUIRED SHOKE ALARMS SHALL RECENEI’HEIRPNHARYPQWE FROM THE

BUILDING WIRING, WHEN POWER IS SEVERED, SMOKE ALARM SHALL RECEIVE
POWEE FROM A BATIERY SOURCE,
*  CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE NSTALLED IN ACCOR

DANCE
D CUTEIOE O EACH SERERATE SLESPING AREA R TLE IRAEDIATE VAT OF
THE B
COMBINATION SWOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE PREMITTED IN
LIEU OF SEPERATE SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS.

AUDIO/ ISUAL NOTES
=" INLVING ROOM, MASTER BEDROOM, REC ROOMS & LOFTS, INSTALL HIGH ANO LOW
DUPLEX DUTLETS AND CONDUIT CONNECTORS FOR COMMUNICATION PORT AT 12

ABOVE FIMISHED FLOOR AND 80 ABOVE FINSHED FLOOR (TV LOCATION}

SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAKG (PY) (FUTURE DR INSTALLED BY OTHERS)
DESIGN AND INSTALLATION OF (V) SYSTEM BY OTHE
WIRE FROW ATIIC T0 WA SERVICE PANEL-

23
i

TR ELEGTRICAL PANEL SHALL AAVE & RE&ERVED SPACE 10 ALLGW

INSTALLATION OF DUAL POLE GIRCUT BRAEACER UTURE SOLAR ELECTRICAL
S LADELED 08 FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC: THE

Rﬁsmvsn SPM:E sNAu. BE OPPOSITE END FROM THE INPUT FEEDER LOCATION

S P ERANENT CERTCATE IMCATING SOUAR.READY ZONE SHALL BE POSTED
NEAR THE ELECTRICAL DISTRBUTION PANEL.

ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING
+ PROVIDE [1) EV-READY" OUTLET M THE GARAGE AND LABEL EV-READY. BRANCH

+  THE GIRCUT BREAKER SPACE RESERVED FOR E\.Ecmc VERCIECAPABLE

SPACES, ELECTRIC VEHICLE READY SPACES. AND ELECTRIC VEHICLE
EOUPENT WaTALLED SPACES SHALL CLEARLY BE IOENTINED ON PR
BOARD.

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

L4 410 V. DUPLEX OUTLET

oA 190V, DUPLEX GUTLET - GROUND FAULT INTERRUPT
Poh  110V. ABOVE COUNTER TOP - GROUND FAULT INTERRUPT
@& 110V. WATER PROOF - GROUND FAULT INTERRUPT

@ 110V, SWITCHED OUTLET

W20y 220V, DUPLEX OUTLET

"/ DUALCAT& DATA! TELEPHONE HOOKUP

TELEVISION COAXIAL GABLE - WALL MOUNTED

SINGLE SWITCH

THREE POLE SWITCH

FQUR POLE SWITCH
POWERED EXHAUST FAN
CIELING MOUNTED LIGHT
WALL MOUNTED LIGHT
RECESSED CANLIGHT
JUNCTION BOX

o]
o
a
(=2
.

'SMOKE ! CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

v:m FAN TUGHT

- -
5 =
& o |
2
b2

«
3. e

e §& £

i gﬁ H

|48
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INES ANY AND AL CL

THESE PLANS ARE BEING FURNIBHED BY PARADIGM BY DRAFTSMEN WHO ARE NOT LICENSED ARCHITECTS OR

CONSTRUGTION PROFESMONAL, PARADIGM ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR DIMENSIONAL ERRORS

OR OMIBSICNS, THE GENERAL CONTRACTGR AND/OR DIWNER SHALL ASSUME FULL LWBILITY FOR AGTUAL FELD
DIMENSIONS. DETALLS. CONSTRUGTION TECHNIQUES. AND STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS CONFORMING TO ALL STATE

AND LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCES, PARADIGM AGCEPTS HQ RESPONSIBLITY FOR STRUCTURAL INTEQRITY WHIGH
'SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBRITY OF THE OWNER ANG/OR CONSTRUCTOR. CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES ARE.
SPECKICALLY EXCLUGED, USERS OF THESE PLANS UNDERSTAND AND AGAEE THAT NO WARRANTIES HAVE BEEN

ENGINERRY, CONSTRUCTION FROM THESE PLANS SHOULD NOT BE UNDERTAKEN WITHQUT THE ASSISTANGE OF A
PROVIDED, EXPRESSED NOR IMPL

|
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SECOND FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN

Sheet 2dx36 : 1147 = 10" Sheet 11x17: 118" =

)
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ELECTRICAL NOTES

EXTERIOR COVERING:

+ ALLELECTRICAL OUTLETS, LIGHT FIXTURES, FANS, SMTCHES. E7C, SHALL BE
INSTALLED AND COMPLY WITH APPROVED ELECTRICAL cooe lm;
PROVDE POWER FOR FIREPLACE PER AC]

FOR GAS STARTER & VERIFY LOCATION FOR BAS SDWTOFF
VALVE PRIOR TO INSTALL

(TR REQ! FURNACE.
TG, WITH BULDER AN SPECIFICATIONS,

INSTALL SYTCHED AND RECEPTACLES AT THE OLLOVING HEIOUT ABOVE

FINISHED FLOOR TO CENTER LINE OF DEVIGE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

- oumETE 1z
- QUILETS ASOVE 30° COUNTERTOPS ar
- OUTLETS ABOVE 36" COUNTER TOPS 4
aICHES axr
ARC-FALLT BE
PROVIDED PER LOCAL CoDE: {IRC)

S (RC}
A MINMUM OF 75° OF LAMPS IN PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHTING FIXTURES
SHALL BE HOH EFFICANCY LAMPS (RC)

ER SMIAR FIXTURES SHALL BE AIR TIGHT,
x® RATED‘W SEAED! ro mE SRYWALL (D)

. FDCTURES SHALL BE HUKG AT THE FOLLOWING HEKGHT
ay 84" ABOVE FINISHED FLOGR

+ DIMNG ROOM ABOVE RNIGHED FLOOR
« KITCHEN|

RECEPT)

ALONG THE FLOOR LINE OF ANY WAL SPACE NOTCONTANING COUNTERTOFS OR

SPACES IS MORE THAN 60" FROMA RECEPTAGLE OUTLET. (RC)
WHERE stasme REQUREMENTS EXIST SWITHC
CONTROL WOU!

nsnmzuzms

L SoeLY e REA

S SHALL DISC) THE EXTERIOR
ELEcme DRAWNGS PRWDED ARE NOTATHAL ELECTRICAL PLAXS
D AS A SING THIS cuma.ms e

CIRCUTS, AND DEVELOPING ELECTRICAL LOAD CACULATIONS. Tor ALt se B A
FICENSED ELECTRIGAL ENGNEERICONTRAGTOR.

‘SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM NOTES
VAR 0F (1 GACH
OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPERATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE ICINITY OF THE

INCLUDING BASEMENT AND CELLARS BUT NOT
O R & CMWL SPAl:ESOR uum«arwu.s ATTICS,
AHENWORE THAN (1 SUOKE 15 REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED tN A

DWELLING UNIT, INTEHCONNEC!
THAT THE ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL OF THE 3
ALARMS TO BE AUDILE ASOVE BAGKGROUND NOSE ANO WITH DOORS CLOSED.
. ALARIS SHALL RECE(VE THEIR PRIMARY POWER FROM THE
ALARM SHALL RECEIVE

BiaLbmG v »G HEN POWER IS SEVERED, SMOKE
PDWER FROM A BATTERY SOUS
CARBON M ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE IRC.

AND OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPERATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF

BEDROCMS.
COMBINATION SHOKE AND CARION MONOXDE MARS SHALL BE PROMTTED I¥
LIV OF SEPERATE SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE

TES

+ INLIVING RODM. MASTER BEDROOM. REC ROOMS & LOFTS, INSTALL HIGH AND LOW
BUPLEX OUTLETS AND GONDUIT COMIECTORS FOR COMMMMEATION FORT AT 12
ABOVE FINISHED FLODR AND 60" ABOVE FINISHED FLOGR [TV LOCATION)

SOLAR PHOTONOLTAIC (P} GUTLRE OR WSTALLED BY OTHERS)
DESIGN AND INSTALLATION OF () SYSTEM BY OTHERS.
+ PROVIDE CONDUYT AND GROUND WIRE FROM ATTIC TO MAIN SERVICE PANEL -
FELD VERIFY LOCATION OF MAIN SERVICE
© MAWNELECTRICAL PANEL SHALL HAVE A RESERVED SPACE TO ALLOW
ci

Ve SOACE SHALL RE GPPOSE END FROM THE NPT FEEDER LOGATION
OR VUMM ORCUATLOGATION
+ APERMANENT CERTIFCATE INDICATING SOLAR-READY ZONE SHALL BE POSTED
NEAR THE ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION PANEL.
ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING
+ PROVIDE (1) EV-READY" OUTLET N THE GARAGE AND LABEL EV-READY, BRANCH
GIRCUT®) PAREL SHALL BE LABELED BV READY.
SPACE RESERVED FOR ELECTRIC VENMOLE CAPADLE
SPACES. L TR VELIOLE READY SPALES, AND ELEGTRIG Y
GUIPMENT INSTALLED SPACES SHALL CLEARLY BE IDENTIRED GN i

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

@ 110V, DUPLEX OUTLET

Fon 110V, DUPLEX OUTLET - GROUND FAULT INTERRUPT
Fon 110V, ABOVE COUNTER TOR - GROUND FAULTINTERRUPT
Bon 170V, WATER PROOF - GROUND FAULT INTERRUPT
[ 110V, SWITCHED DUTLET
Poov  Z20V. OUPLEX OUTLET
DUAL CAT 5 DATA ! TELEPHONE HODKUP
TELEVISION COAXIAL CASLE - WALL MOUNTEDY
SINGLE SWITCH
THREE POLE SWITCH

- B4

FOUR POLE SWITCH

POWERED EXHAUST FAN

CIELING MOUNTED LIGHT

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT

RECESSED CAN LIGHT

JUNCTION BOX

SMOKE / CARSON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

s0 090
M

CEBUNG FAN /LIGHT

ISLAND
LS SALL BE INSTALLED 50 THAT NO POT MEASURED UORZONTALLY

| issue |

23.08.0033

THESE PLANS ARE BEING FURNIBHED BY PARADIGH BY DRAFTSMEN WHO ARE NOT LICENSED ARCHITECTS OR
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THE WILLON

AC.

CONSTRUGTION PROFESHONAL, PARATKGM ASSUMES NQ RESPONSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR DIMENSIONAL ERACRS.

OR OMISSIONS. THE GENERAL GONTRACTOR ANDICR OWNER SHALL ASSUME FULL LIABILITY FOR ACTUAL FIELD.
OWENSIONS, DETALS, CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, AND STRUCTURAL REGUIREMENTS GONFORMING T0 ALL STATE
AND LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANGES, PARADIGM ACCERTS NO RESPONSIBUTY FOR STRUCTURAL INTEGRIFY WHICH

SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER ANDIOR CONSTRUGTOR. CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES ARE
PROVIDED. EXPRESSED NOR IMPLIED AND PARADIGM DECLINES ANY AND ALL CLAIWS FOR FAULTY WORKMANSHIP.

ENGINERRS. CONSTRUCT.ON FROM THESE PLANS SHOULD NGT BE UNDERTAKEN WITHQUT THE ASSISTANGE OF A

SPECFICALLY EXCLUOED. USERS OF THESE PLANS UNDERSTAND AND AGREE THAT NO WARRANTIES HAVE BEEN




